

**J. Misc - No 38 of 2024.**  
**(R - 123 /2024)**

*Order no 06 dated 22-01-2025.*

Today is fixed for filing the order of the Hon'ble High Court as as maintained in the Written Objection.

O.P has filed Net copy of Judgment of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide no A.P. No 402 of 2018 as per firisti.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Petitioner by filing a petition, praying for time for an adjournment on Advocate's personal ground.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 04-03-2025 for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim