

J. Misc - No 38 of 2024.
(R - 123 /2024)

Order no 07 dated 04-03-2025.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

O.P has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Heard both sides before the commencement of hearing of this case.

The observation of Hon'ble High Court should be looked into thoroughly.

Hence, the matter is adjourned today.

To 06-05-2025 for hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim